
 

 

 
 

 

 

                                     TENDER NOTICE 

                  SRILANKARUPAVAHINI CORPORATION  

  SUPPLYING AND FIXING OF RECONDITIONED ENGINES AND  

 GEAR BOXES  FOR VEHICLE NOS:  NA-8678 AND  252-1154 OF  

                     SRI LANKA RUPAVAHINI CORPORATION  

                            TENDER NUMBER : 21 /2025.04.09 

 

Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation (SLRC) invites sealed tenders for supplying and fixing of 

Reconditioned Engines and Gear Boxes  (including Alternators , Fuel pumps , Starter 

Motors, Clutch Plates and Pressure Plates) for the vehicle Nos: NA-8678 and & 252-1154 of 

Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation , as follows. 

 

 

Vehicle Number  / Type  NA-8678  / Nissan Urvan  252-1154 / Toyota  

Engine Type  ZD30/ Diesel  3L/ Diesel  

Capacity  2953 cc 2779 cc  

 

 

This invitation is open to reputed suppliers who are supplying and fixing of Reconditioned 

Engines and Gear boxes for Nissan Urvan and Toyota Vans. 

 

The Tender Documents are obtainable from the Assistant Director Procurement of the SLRC on     

a written request made to him on or before 3.00 p.m. on 08.04.2025.  

 

A non-refundable fee of  LKR. 1,000/= shall be paid to the Chief Accountant of SLRC for 

collection of tender document. 

 

A Pre-Bid meeting will be held at conference Room I of Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation at 

10.00 a.m on 26.03.2025. Please consult Transport officer of this corporation, Mr.Sujith 

Kumara on T.P No:  011 2352652   / 0706888071  for inspection of vehicles and further details. 

 

Tenders duly perfected should reach Chairman, Procurement Committee, SLRC , Independence 

Square, Colombo-07 on or before 3.00 p.m. on 09.04.2025. Tenders will be  opened immediately 

after 3.00 p.m. on 09.04.2025 in the presence of tenderers or their authorized representatives. 

 

 

Chairman / Director General 

Sri Lanka Rupavahini Corporation, Independence Square, 

Colombo 07 (SLRC website –http://www.rupavahini.lk ) 




